
Central Conn. St. (10-22,7-9 NEC) -vs- Saint Francis (PA) (13-17,9-7 NEC)
03/01/23 at Maurice Stokes Athletics Center, Loretto, PA

 
 

 
 
Central Conn. St. 69

Saint Francis (PA) 83

Date: 03/01/23
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 1,011
Site: Maurice Stokes Athletics Center, Loretto, PA

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Central Conn. St. 30 39 69
Saint Francis (PA) 39 44 83

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Amos,Kellen * 30 4-11 2-5 3-4 0-5 5 0 0 0 1 0 13
21 Snoddy,Andre * 40 6-7 0-1 0-3 5-7 12 0 1 4 0 1 12
03 Scantlebury,Nigel * 34 4-12 0-4 4-5 0-2 2 2 5 1 0 0 12
01 Rodgers,Jay * 20 2-11 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 3 1 0 0 4
12 Dehnavi,Arian * 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
15 Brown,Jayden 16 6-7 0-0 1-2 2-4 6 4 0 0 2 0 13
10 Breland,Tre 17 3-5 2-3 0-0 1-5 6 3 1 0 1 0 8
02 Sweatman,Davonte 25 2-10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 4
44 Limric,Brody 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3
00 Ostrowsky,Joe 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-65 5-20 8-14 10-28 38 14 12 7 4 1 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-31   41.94 % 4-10   40.00 % 0-0   0.00%
Second Half 15-34   44.12 % 1-10   10.00 % 8-14   57.14 %
Total 28-65   43.1 % 5-20   25.0 % 8-14   57.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Cohen,Josh * 33 10-20 0-0 5-8 4-8 12 3 3 2 1 0 25
11 Land,Maxwell * 34 9-15 4-8 1-2 0-4 4 2 3 0 0 1 23
04 Giles, Jr.,Ronell * 32 5-13 2-5 2-2 2-6 8 2 2 0 0 1 14
31 McCabe,Brad * 34 2-3 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 4 0 0 2 5
03 Ruggery,Luke * 17 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
14 Moore,Landon 23 3-7 1-1 2-2 0-2 2 1 3 1 1 0 9
21 Liberis,Gestin 7 1-2 0-0 2-2 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
00 Gregory,Cam 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 Hargis,Marlon 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
23 Sanon,Wisler 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-67 9-21 12-16 10-29 39 15 16 3 2 4 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-36   38.89 % 5-12   41.67 % 6-9   66.67 %
Second Half 17-31   54.84 % 4-9   44.44 % 6-7   85.71 %
Total 31-67   46.3 % 9-21   42.9 % 12-16   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Central Conn. St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Francis (PA)
19:44 MISS JUMPER by COHEN,JOSH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by AMOS,KELLEN --
GOOD DUNK by AMOS,KELLEN(in the paint) 19:26 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by RODGERS,JAY --

19:10 MISS LAYUP by LAND,MAXWELL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by AMOS,KELLEN --
GOOD JUMPER by AMOS,KELLEN(in the paint) 19:03 4-0 V 4

18:48 MISS LAYUP by COHEN,JOSH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SNODDY,ANDRE --
MISS JUMPER by RODGERS,JAY 18:25

-- REBOUND DEF by COHEN,JOSH
18:04 MISS 3PTR by GILES, JR.,RONELL

-- REBOUND OFF by MCCABE,BRAD
17:58 MISS LAYUP by GILES, JR.,RONELL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DEHNAVI,ARIAN --
MISS JUMPER by RODGERS,JAY(in the paint) 17:39

-- REBOUND DEF by COHEN,JOSH
17:17 4-2 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by COHEN,JOSH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GILES, JR.,RONELL
MISS LAYUP by AMOS,KELLEN(in the paint) 16:56

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by DEHNAVI,ARIAN 16:54
SUB IN by BROWN,JAYDEN 16:54

16:34 4-4 GOOD LAYUP by COHEN,JOSH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCCABE,BRAD

FOUL  by BROWN,JAYDEN 16:34
16:34 MISS FT by COHEN,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by SNODDY,ANDRE --
MISS 3PTR by AMOS,KELLEN 16:23

-- REBOUND DEF by GILES, JR.,RONELL
16:08 MISS JUMPER by GILES, JR.,RONELL

-- REBOUND OFF by COHEN,JOSH
16:05 MISS JUMPER by COHEN,JOSH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JAYDEN(in the paint) 15:45 6-4 V 2
ASSIST  by SCANTLEBURY,NIGEL --

15:21 6-6 GOOD JUMPER by COHEN,JOSH
-- ASSIST  by LAND,MAXWELL

MISS JUMPER by RODGERS,JAY 15:04
-- REBOUND DEF by LAND,MAXWELL

14:56 MISS 3PTR by RUGGERY,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by SNODDY,ANDRE --
MISS 3PTR by RODGERS,JAY 14:48
REBOUND OFF by SNODDY,ANDRE --
GOOD 3PTR by AMOS,KELLEN 14:42 9-6 V 3
ASSIST  by SNODDY,ANDRE --

14:24 9-9 GOOD 3PTR by LAND,MAXWELL
-- ASSIST  by COHEN,JOSH

MISS JUMPER by AMOS,KELLEN 14:12
-- REBOUND DEF by RUGGERY,LUKE

14:01 9-11 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by COHEN,JOSH(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by SNODDY,ANDRE(in the paint) 13:45 11-11
ASSIST  by SCANTLEBURY,NIGEL --

13:26 11-13 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by LAND,MAXWELL(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by SCANTLEBURY,NIGEL 13:08

13:08 STEAL  by LAND,MAXWELL
FOUL  by BROWN,JAYDEN 13:04
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:04



13:04 SUB OUT by RUGGERY,LUKE
13:04 SUB OUT by GILES, JR.,RONELL
13:04 SUB OUT by MCCABE,BRAD
13:04 SUB IN by GREGORY,CAM
13:04 SUB IN by HARGIS,MARLON
13:04 SUB IN by MOORE,LANDON

SUB OUT by RODGERS,JAY 13:04
SUB OUT by AMOS,KELLEN 13:04
SUB OUT by BROWN,JAYDEN 13:04
SUB IN by SWEATMAN,DAVONTE 13:04
SUB IN by BRELAND,TRE 13:04
SUB IN by DEHNAVI,ARIAN 13:04

13:04 11-14 H 3 GOOD FT by LAND,MAXWELL(fastbreak)
13:04 MISS FT by LAND,MAXWELL(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by SNODDY,ANDRE --
GOOD JUMPER by SWEATMAN,DAVONTE 12:53 13-14 H 1

12:33 MISS 3PTR by LAND,MAXWELL
REBOUND DEF by SNODDY,ANDRE --

12:29 FOUL  by HARGIS,MARLON
12:29 SUB OUT by LAND,MAXWELL
12:29 SUB OUT by COHEN,JOSH
12:29 SUB IN by LIBERIS,GESTIN
12:29 SUB IN by SANON,WISLER

GOOD JUMPER by SNODDY,ANDRE 12:14 15-14 V 1
ASSIST  by SWEATMAN,DAVONTE --

11:48 MISS 3PTR by HARGIS,MARLON
-- REBOUND OFF by LIBERIS,GESTIN

11:43 MISS LAYUP by LIBERIS,GESTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:41
SUB OUT by SCANTLEBURY,NIGEL 11:41
SUB OUT by DEHNAVI,ARIAN 11:41
SUB IN by OSTROWSKY,JOE 11:41
SUB IN by AMOS,KELLEN 11:41
MISS JUMPER by AMOS,KELLEN(in the paint) 11:22

-- REBOUND DEF by SANON,WISLER
10:58 15-17 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,LANDON
10:35 FOUL  by SANON,WISLER

GOOD 3PTR by BRELAND,TRE 10:19 18-17 V 1
09:56 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,LANDON

REBOUND DEF by AMOS,KELLEN --
GOOD LAYUP by SWEATMAN,DAVONTE(in the paint) 09:37 20-17 V 3
ASSIST  by BRELAND,TRE --

09:14 MISS JUMPER by HARGIS,MARLON
REBOUND DEF by BRELAND,TRE --
MISS LAYUP by SWEATMAN,DAVONTE(in the paint) 09:05

-- REBOUND DEF by LIBERIS,GESTIN
08:49 MISS 3PTR by SANON,WISLER

-- REBOUND OFF by LIBERIS,GESTIN
FOUL  by BRELAND,TRE 08:45

08:45 SUB OUT by HARGIS,MARLON
08:45 SUB OUT by LIBERIS,GESTIN
08:45 SUB OUT by SANON,WISLER
08:45 SUB IN by LAND,MAXWELL
08:45 SUB IN by MCCABE,BRAD
08:45 SUB IN by COHEN,JOSH

SUB OUT by OSTROWSKY,JOE 08:45
SUB OUT by BRELAND,TRE 08:45
SUB IN by SCANTLEBURY,NIGEL 08:45
SUB IN by DEHNAVI,ARIAN 08:45
FOUL  by DEHNAVI,ARIAN 08:45

08:33 MISS 3PTR by LAND,MAXWELL



REBOUND DEF by SCANTLEBURY,NIGEL --
MISS 3PTR by SWEATMAN,DAVONTE 08:25

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,LANDON
FOUL  by SWEATMAN,DAVONTE 08:10

08:10 MISS FT by COHEN,JOSH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:10 SUB OUT by GREGORY,CAM
08:10 SUB IN by GILES, JR.,RONELL

SUB OUT by SWEATMAN,DAVONTE 08:10
SUB IN by RODGERS,JAY 08:10

08:10 20-18 V 2 GOOD FT by COHEN,JOSH
MISS 3PTR by AMOS,KELLEN 07:56

-- REBOUND DEF by GILES, JR.,RONELL
07:44 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,LANDON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DEHNAVI,ARIAN --
07:40 FOUL  by COHEN,JOSH

SUB OUT by SNODDY,ANDRE 07:40
SUB IN by BRELAND,TRE 07:40
MISS JUMPER by AMOS,KELLEN(in the paint) 07:31

-- REBOUND DEF by LAND,MAXWELL
07:26 MISS JUMPER by GILES, JR.,RONELL

-- REBOUND OFF by COHEN,JOSH
FOUL  by DEHNAVI,ARIAN 07:22
SUB OUT by DEHNAVI,ARIAN 07:22
SUB IN by SNODDY,ANDRE 07:22

07:14 MISS JUMPER by LAND,MAXWELL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SNODDY,ANDRE --
MISS JUMPER by SCANTLEBURY,NIGEL(in the paint) 06:59

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,LANDON
06:43 20-20 GOOD LAYUP by COHEN,JOSH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LAND,MAXWELL
GOOD 3PTR by BRELAND,TRE 06:22 23-20 V 3
ASSIST  by RODGERS,JAY --

06:03 MISS JUMPER by GILES, JR.,RONELL
-- REBOUND OFF by COHEN,JOSH

06:00 23-22 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by COHEN,JOSH(in the paint)
05:47 FOUL  by MCCABE,BRAD
05:47 SUB OUT by MOORE,LANDON
05:47 SUB IN by RUGGERY,LUKE

SUB OUT by AMOS,KELLEN 05:47
SUB IN by LIMRIC,BRODY 05:47
MISS JUMPER by RODGERS,JAY 05:30

-- REBOUND DEF by COHEN,JOSH
FOUL  by LIMRIC,BRODY 05:17

05:17 23-23 GOOD FT by COHEN,JOSH
05:17 23-24 H 1 GOOD FT by COHEN,JOSH

GOOD 3PTR by LIMRIC,BRODY 05:08 26-24 V 2
ASSIST  by SCANTLEBURY,NIGEL --

04:47 26-27 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by GILES, JR.,RONELL
-- ASSIST  by LAND,MAXWELL

TURNOVER  by LIMRIC,BRODY 04:19
04:19 STEAL  by MCCABE,BRAD
04:16 26-29 H 3 GOOD DUNK by MCCABE,BRAD(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by RODGERS,JAY(in the paint) 03:56 28-29 H 1
03:35 MISS JUMPER by COHEN,JOSH

-- REBOUND OFF by GILES, JR.,RONELL
03:32 28-32 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by GILES, JR.,RONELL

MISS LAYUP by RODGERS,JAY(in the paint) 03:20
-- REBOUND DEF by GILES, JR.,RONELL

03:12 MISS 3PTR by LAND,MAXWELL
REBOUND DEF by BRELAND,TRE --
MISS 3PTR by SCANTLEBURY,NIGEL 02:41



-- REBOUND DEF by COHEN,JOSH
FOUL  by RODGERS,JAY 02:28
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:28
SUB OUT by RODGERS,JAY 02:28
SUB OUT by LIMRIC,BRODY 02:28
SUB IN by SWEATMAN,DAVONTE 02:28
SUB IN by AMOS,KELLEN 02:28

02:28 28-33 H 5 GOOD FT by GILES, JR.,RONELL
02:28 28-34 H 6 GOOD FT by GILES, JR.,RONELL

GOOD LAYUP by SCANTLEBURY,NIGEL(in the paint) 02:14 30-34 H 4
01:51 MISS JUMPER by COHEN,JOSH(in the paint)

BLOCK  by BRELAND,TRE 01:51
REBOUND DEF by BRELAND,TRE --
MISS 3PTR by SNODDY,ANDRE 01:26

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:23 SUB OUT by RUGGERY,LUKE
01:23 SUB IN by MOORE,LANDON

SUB OUT by BRELAND,TRE 01:23
SUB IN by DEHNAVI,ARIAN 01:23

01:07 30-37 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by LAND,MAXWELL
-- ASSIST  by MOORE,LANDON

MISS JUMPER by SWEATMAN,DAVONTE 00:37
-- REBOUND DEF by LAND,MAXWELL

00:19 30-39 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,LANDON(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:13

00:13 SUB OUT by MOORE,LANDON
00:13 SUB IN by RUGGERY,LUKE
00:07 FOUL  by GILES, JR.,RONELL
00:07 SUB OUT by GILES, JR.,RONELL
00:07 SUB IN by SANON,WISLER
00:05 FOUL  by SANON,WISLER

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Central Conn. St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Francis (PA)
20:00 SUB OUT by SANON,WISLER
20:00 SUB IN by GILES, JR.,RONELL

SUB OUT by SWEATMAN,DAVONTE 20:00
SUB OUT by DEHNAVI,ARIAN 20:00
SUB IN by RODGERS,JAY 20:00
SUB IN by BROWN,JAYDEN 20:00
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JAYDEN(in the paint) 19:50 32-39 H 7
ASSIST  by RODGERS,JAY --

19:31 32-41 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by LAND,MAXWELL
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,JAYDEN(in the paint) 19:10 34-41 H 7

18:49 MISS JUMPER by COHEN,JOSH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RODGERS,JAY --
TURNOVER  by RODGERS,JAY 18:45

18:45 STEAL  by MCCABE,BRAD
18:36 34-43 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by GILES, JR.,RONELL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCCABE,BRAD
MISS 3PTR by RODGERS,JAY 18:15
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,JAYDEN --
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JAYDEN(in the paint) 18:11 36-43 H 7

17:46 MISS 3PTR by RUGGERY,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JAYDEN --
SUB OUT by RODGERS,JAY 17:32
SUB IN by SWEATMAN,DAVONTE 17:32

17:21 FOUL  by RUGGERY,LUKE
MISS FT by SCANTLEBURY,NIGEL 17:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



GOOD FT by SCANTLEBURY,NIGEL 17:21 37-43 H 6
17:05 TURNOVER  by COHEN,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by SCANTLEBURY,NIGEL 16:48
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

16:45 SUB OUT by RUGGERY,LUKE
16:45 SUB IN by MOORE,LANDON

SUB OUT by SCANTLEBURY,NIGEL 16:45
SUB IN by OSTROWSKY,JOE 16:45

16:22 MISS JUMPER by MCCABE,BRAD(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BROWN,JAYDEN 16:22

-- REBOUND OFF by COHEN,JOSH
FOUL  by BROWN,JAYDEN 16:17

16:17 37-44 H 7 GOOD FT by COHEN,JOSH
SUB OUT by BROWN,JAYDEN 16:17
SUB IN by DEHNAVI,ARIAN 16:17

16:17 37-45 H 8 GOOD FT by COHEN,JOSH
MISS 3PTR by SWEATMAN,DAVONTE 16:04
REBOUND OFF by SNODDY,ANDRE --
MISS 3PTR by AMOS,KELLEN 15:56
REBOUND OFF by SNODDY,ANDRE --
TURNOVER  by SNODDY,ANDRE 15:54
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:54

15:44 37-47 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by COHEN,JOSH(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by SNODDY,ANDRE 15:18

15:18 STEAL  by GILES, JR.,RONELL

15:14 37-49 H 12
GOOD LAYUP by GILES, JR.,RONELL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by OSTROWSKY,JOE 14:50
-- REBOUND DEF by LAND,MAXWELL

14:26 37-51 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,LANDON(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 14:18
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:18
SUB OUT by OSTROWSKY,JOE 14:18
SUB OUT by DEHNAVI,ARIAN 14:18
SUB IN by SCANTLEBURY,NIGEL 14:18
SUB IN by BRELAND,TRE 14:18
MISS LAYUP by SWEATMAN,DAVONTE(in the paint) 14:07
REBOUND OFF by BRELAND,TRE --
GOOD LAYUP by BRELAND,TRE(in the paint) 14:01 39-51 H 12

13:45 MISS JUMPER by COHEN,JOSH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SNODDY,ANDRE --
MISS LAYUP by SCANTLEBURY,NIGEL(in the paint) 13:37

-- REBOUND DEF by GILES, JR.,RONELL
13:37 BLOCK  by COHEN,JOSH

FOUL  by BRELAND,TRE 13:31
13:20 39-53 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by LAND,MAXWELL

GOOD 3PTR by AMOS,KELLEN 13:02 42-53 H 11
ASSIST  by SCANTLEBURY,NIGEL --

12:48 MISS 3PTR by GILES, JR.,RONELL
REBOUND DEF by AMOS,KELLEN --

12:36 FOUL  by LAND,MAXWELL
GOOD FT by AMOS,KELLEN 12:36 43-53 H 10

12:36 SUB OUT by GILES, JR.,RONELL
12:36 SUB IN by GREGORY,CAM

MISS FT by AMOS,KELLEN 12:36
-- REBOUND DEF by COHEN,JOSH

12:19 43-56 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by LAND,MAXWELL
-- ASSIST  by MOORE,LANDON

GOOD LAYUP by SCANTLEBURY,NIGEL(in the paint) 11:57 45-56 H 11
FOUL  by SCANTLEBURY,NIGEL 11:47
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:47
SUB OUT by BRELAND,TRE 11:47
SUB IN by BROWN,JAYDEN 11:47



11:42 45-59 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by LAND,MAXWELL
-- ASSIST  by COHEN,JOSH

11:22 FOUL  by COHEN,JOSH
MISS FT by BROWN,JAYDEN 11:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BROWN,JAYDEN 11:22 46-59 H 13

11:11 46-61 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by COHEN,JOSH(in the paint)
FOUL  by BROWN,JAYDEN 11:11
SUB OUT by BROWN,JAYDEN 11:11
SUB IN by BRELAND,TRE 11:11

11:11 MISS FT by COHEN,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by BRELAND,TRE --
MISS LAYUP by SWEATMAN,DAVONTE(in the paint) 11:09

11:09 BLOCK  by MOORE,LANDON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by BRELAND,TRE 10:53

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCABE,BRAD
10:35 46-63 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by COHEN,JOSH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCCABE,BRAD
GOOD LAYUP by SNODDY,ANDRE(in the paint) 10:18 48-63 H 15
ASSIST  by SCANTLEBURY,NIGEL --

10:02 48-65 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by LAND,MAXWELL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCCABE,BRAD

09:52 FOUL  by COHEN,JOSH
MISS FT by SNODDY,ANDRE 09:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

09:52 SUB OUT by GREGORY,CAM
09:52 SUB IN by GILES, JR.,RONELL

MISS FT by SNODDY,ANDRE 09:52
-- REBOUND DEF by GILES, JR.,RONELL

09:37 48-68 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by MCCABE,BRAD
-- ASSIST  by COHEN,JOSH

GOOD LAYUP by SCANTLEBURY,NIGEL(in the paint) 09:28 50-68 H 18
08:59 MISS LAYUP by COHEN,JOSH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BRELAND,TRE --
GOOD JUMPER by SCANTLEBURY,NIGEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:51 52-68 H 16

08:51 FOUL  by LAND,MAXWELL
GOOD FT by SCANTLEBURY,NIGEL(fastbreak) 08:51 53-68 H 15

08:51 SUB OUT by COHEN,JOSH
08:51 SUB IN by LIBERIS,GESTIN
08:34 53-70 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by LIBERIS,GESTIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GILES, JR.,RONELL
MISS 3PTR by BRELAND,TRE 08:20

-- REBOUND DEF by GILES, JR.,RONELL
FOUL  by BRELAND,TRE 08:11

08:11 53-71 H 18 GOOD FT by LIBERIS,GESTIN
SUB OUT by AMOS,KELLEN 08:11
SUB OUT by BRELAND,TRE 08:11
SUB IN by RODGERS,JAY 08:11
SUB IN by BROWN,JAYDEN 08:11

08:11 53-72 H 19 GOOD FT by LIBERIS,GESTIN
MISS LAYUP by SWEATMAN,DAVONTE(in the paint) 08:02
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,JAYDEN --
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JAYDEN(in the paint) 07:50 55-72 H 17

07:44 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,LANDON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LIBERIS,GESTIN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:41
07:41 SUB OUT by LIBERIS,GESTIN
07:41 SUB IN by COHEN,JOSH
07:25 MISS JUMPER by COHEN,JOSH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SCANTLEBURY,NIGEL --
07:19 FOUL  by GILES, JR.,RONELL



MISS 3PTR by SCANTLEBURY,NIGEL 07:08
-- REBOUND DEF by COHEN,JOSH

06:55 MISS LAYUP by GILES, JR.,RONELL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GILES, JR.,RONELL

06:52 55-74 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by GILES, JR.,RONELL(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,JAYDEN 06:40

-- REBOUND DEF by COHEN,JOSH
06:17 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,LANDON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JAYDEN --
GOOD LAYUP by RODGERS,JAY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:10 57-74 H 17

05:38 57-76 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by COHEN,JOSH(in the paint)
05:29 FOUL  by MCCABE,BRAD

GOOD FT by SCANTLEBURY,NIGEL 05:29 58-76 H 18
GOOD FT by SCANTLEBURY,NIGEL 05:29 59-76 H 17

05:17 MISS LAYUP by COHEN,JOSH(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BROWN,JAYDEN 05:17
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JAYDEN --
MISS JUMPER by SCANTLEBURY,NIGEL 05:03

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCABE,BRAD
04:47 59-78 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by LAND,MAXWELL

-- ASSIST  by MOORE,LANDON
GOOD JUMPER by SNODDY,ANDRE 04:33 61-78 H 17

04:09 MISS 3PTR by LAND,MAXWELL
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JAYDEN --
MISS 3PTR by RODGERS,JAY 04:01
REBOUND OFF by RODGERS,JAY --
MISS JUMPER by RODGERS,JAY 03:54
REBOUND OFF by SNODDY,ANDRE --
GOOD JUMPER by SNODDY,ANDRE(in the paint) 03:51 63-78 H 15

03:24 MISS 3PTR by GILES, JR.,RONELL
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:22
SUB OUT by RODGERS,JAY 03:22
SUB IN by AMOS,KELLEN 03:22
MISS JUMPER by SCANTLEBURY,NIGEL(in the paint) 03:09

-- REBOUND DEF by COHEN,JOSH
02:52 TURNOVER  by MOORE,LANDON

STEAL  by SNODDY,ANDRE 02:52
GOOD LAYUP by SNODDY,ANDRE(in the paint) 02:46 65-78 H 13

02:46 FOUL  by MOORE,LANDON
MISS FT by SNODDY,ANDRE 02:46
REBOUND OFF by SNODDY,ANDRE --
TURNOVER  by SNODDY,ANDRE 02:42

02:28 TURNOVER  by COHEN,JOSH
MISS JUMPER by SWEATMAN,DAVONTE 02:10
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD DUNK by BROWN,JAYDEN(in the paint) 02:01 67-78 H 11
ASSIST  by SWEATMAN,DAVONTE --
FOUL  by SCANTLEBURY,NIGEL 01:32

01:32 67-79 H 12 GOOD FT by MOORE,LANDON
01:32 SUB OUT by LAND,MAXWELL
01:32 SUB IN by RUGGERY,LUKE
01:32 67-80 H 13 GOOD FT by MOORE,LANDON
01:32 SUB OUT by MOORE,LANDON
01:32 SUB IN by GREGORY,CAM
01:32 SUB OUT by MCCABE,BRAD
01:32 SUB OUT by COHEN,JOSH
01:32 SUB IN by HARGIS,MARLON
01:32 SUB IN by LIBERIS,GESTIN

MISS 3PTR by SCANTLEBURY,NIGEL 01:25
-- REBOUND DEF by HARGIS,MARLON

00:57 67-83 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by RUGGERY,LUKE



-- ASSIST  by HARGIS,MARLON
TURNOVER  by SNODDY,ANDRE 00:46

00:46 SUB OUT by GILES, JR.,RONELL
00:46 SUB IN by SANON,WISLER
00:19 MISS 3PTR by GREGORY,CAM

BLOCK  by AMOS,KELLEN 00:19
REBOUND DEF by AMOS,KELLEN --

00:14 FOUL  by GREGORY,CAM
GOOD FT by AMOS,KELLEN(fastbreak) 00:14 68-83 H 15
SUB OUT by SCANTLEBURY,NIGEL 00:14
SUB IN by OSTROWSKY,JOE 00:14
GOOD FT by AMOS,KELLEN(fastbreak) 00:14 69-83 H 14


